
 

Week 
Beg.  

Parent/Carer Calendar for Autumn 2025 

1st Sept • Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September – INSET – School Closed. 

• Wednesday 3rd September – Children return to school. 

8th Sept   • Tuesday 9th September – Year 1, 3 & 6 Meet The Teacher Meetings (9:00 – 9:30) 

• Thursday 11th September – Year 2, 4 & 5 Meet The Teacher Meetings (9:00 – 9:30) 

15th Sept 

 

• Friday 19th September – Friends of Highfield Coffee Morning  

• Friday 19th September Year 6 Parents Meeting: Secondary Transition and SATs (2:30 – 3:00) 

22nd Sept  • Friday 26th September Reception Parents Meeting: Phonics (2:30 – 3:00) 

29th Sept   

6th Oct • Friday 10th October – 5C Class Assembly 

13th Oct • Friday 17th October – Show Racism The Red Card 

• Friday 17th October – 5A Class Assembly   

20th Oct • Creative Writing Week 

• Tuesday 21st October – Parents Evening (4:00 – 6:30) 

• Thursday 23rd October – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6:00) 

27th Oct  Half Term 

3rd Nov • Friday 7th November – 5S Class Assembly 

10th Nov   • Anti Bullying Week 

• Tuesday 11th November – Remembrance Day 

• Friday 14th November – 4P Class Assembly  

17th Nov  

 

• Assessment Week 

• Friday 21st November – 4C Class Assembly 

24th Nov  • Friday 29th November – 4NC Class Assembly 

1st Dec  • Interfaith Week 

8th Dec  • Monday 8th December – RB Nativity @ 9:15am 

• Wednesday 10th December – RJ Nativity @ 9:15am 

• Thursday 11th December – RF Nativity @ 9:15am 

• Friday 12th December – Christmas Jumper Day 

15th Dec  • Tuesday 16th December – Year 4, 5 and 6 Trip to Millfield Theatre (Details to Follow) 

• Friday 19th December – End of Term – 1:30pm Finish 


